FINANCE COMMITTEE \underline{AGENDA}

Monday

December 4, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87692273601?pwd=b WVpbTlqWkRQYjc5eXdZMWc3b0Nzdz09

Passcode: FC12042023

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 876 9227 3601 Passcode: 1605203010

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee (granicus.com)

6. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Creating Section 12.04.240, Mobile Storage Containers on Public Right-of-Way; Permit Required, of Chapter 12.04, Streets, Sidewalks and Driveways Generally, of Title 12, Streets, Sidewalks and Public Places, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming and making a conforming amendment as specified. (POSTPONED FROM NOVEMBER 27, 2023)

ACTION:

25. RESOLUTION – Authorizing a three (3) percent cost-of-living salary adjustment for all permanent full and part-time employees of the City of Cheyenne. (SPONSOR – MR. WHITE)

ACTION:

26. RESOLUTION – Permitting the possession of open containers within the Downtown District Boundaries for New Years Eve on December 31, 2023. (SPONSOR – MR. JOHNSON)

ACTION:

27.	IEAC	EC/C	'CNIT	$D \wedge C$	TC/I	ÆGAI	
41.	LLAS	ピンノし	ANN I	NAU	LOL	ÆUAL	٠.

f) Minimum Revenue Guaranteed Payment Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and the Cheyenne Regional Air Service Focus Team (CRAFT) for Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2024. (2021 Specific Purpose Option Tax Fund)

ACTION:

g) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and GSG Architecture, Inc for the Municipal Building Spatial Analysis Project. (2021 Specific Purpose Option Tax Fund)

ACTION:

h) Purchase and Sale Agreement for property located at 813 West 23rd Street for the Reed Avenue Corridor Project. (2021 Specific Purpose Option Tax Fund)

ACTION:

28. CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS:

a) Contract Modification #1 to Contract #7770 between the City of Cheyenne and Z and Z Sealcoating, Inc. for additional material required for the 2023 Crack Seal #1 Project. (2019-2022 Optional 1% Sales Tax Fund)

ACTION:

29. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:

a) Consideration to Purchase between the City of Cheyenne and Dowdle Studios for the Commissioned Painting and Puzzles Project. (General Fund Reserves)

ACTION:
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: